
Library Resources 
ALA & its divisions, websites & publications - not just public library / youth services / paraprofessional 
MLS, MLA, NELA + other state & regional associations 
Library Journal / School Library Journal 
Other library organizations, websites, publications 
Competency Index for the Library Field, 2014: www.webjunction.org/documents/webjunction/Competency_ 
Index_for_the_Library_Field.html 

National Trends & Data 
Libraries Transform (ALA program): www.librariestransform.org 
Center for the Future of Libraries (ALA): www.ala.org/transforminglibraries/future 
Trends identified by CFL: www.ala.org/transforminglibraries/future/trends 
Pew Research Center, especially Pew Internet & Life project: www.pewinternet.org 

Federal Departments 
Institute of Museums & Libraries: imls.gov 
US Department of Labor/WOIA: www.doleta.gov/wioa/eta_default.cfm 
Grant opportunities: www.doleta.gov/grants/find_grants.cfm 
US Office of Career, Technical, & Adult Education: sites.ed.gov/octae/2014/11/14/libraries-and-the-workforce-
innovation-and-opportunity-act 
US Citizenship & Immigration Services: www.uscis.gov/citizenship/organizations/libraries  
Grant opportunities: www.uscis.gov/about-us/citizenship-and-integration-grant-program 

National Reports 
Libraries at the Crossroads (Pew): www.pewinternet.org/2015/09/15/libraries-at-the-crossroads 
Digital Inclusion Survey report (Information Policy & Access Center): digitalinclusion.umd.edu 
Networks for Integrating New Americans Project report (World Education): worlded.org/WEIInternet/us/project/
display.cfm?ctid=na&cid=na&tid=40&id=13981 
At a Tipping Point: Education, Learning, and Libraries (OCLC): www.oclc.org/reports/tipping-point.en.html 
Making Skills Everyone’s Business: A Call to Transform Adult Learning in the United States (US DOE/OCTAE): 
www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ovae/pi/AdultEd/making-skills.pdf 
Financial Literacy Education in Libraries: Guidelines and Best Practices for Service. (RUSA, BRASS, IMLS): 
www.ala.org/rusa/resources/guidelines 
Library Services for Immigrants: A Report on Current Practices (USCIS): www.uscis.gov/sites/default/files/
USCIS/Office%20of%20Citizenship/Citizenship%20Resource%20Center%20Site/Publications/G-1112.pdf 
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News & Popular Media 

The New York Times, The Washington Post, The Huffington Post, The Atlantic, The Economist 
Oprah, The View, and other daytime shows 
Popular magazines 
Pop culture sites like Buzzfeed 
Gaming, film, romance, science, or other topic- or genre-specific resources 
“Hip” news & media: theverge.com, medium.com, the-toast.net, boston.eater.com, ww2.kqed.org/mindshift 

Future-Thinking 

TED & TEDx: ted.com 
South By Southwest, especially Interactive: www.sxsw.com/interactive 
CityLab, from The Atlantic: www.citylab.com 

Library & Related Technology News 
The Digital Shift: www.thedigitalshift.com 
Chronicle of Higher Education: chronicle.com 
Nonprofit Technology Network: www.nten.org 
Blogs & other library news sources 

Library Technology Conferences 
Libraries 2.016, Libraries of the Future online mini conference: www.library20.com/future 
NELA Information Technology Section Spring Conference 
The Digital Shift: www.thedigitalshift.com/tds2015-libraries-connecting-communities (TDS15 Archive) 
ACRL Virtual Conference: conference.acrl.org/virtual-conference 
Computers in Libraries: computersinlibraries.infotoday.com/2017 
Internet Librarian: internet-librarian.infotoday.com/2016 
LITA Forum: forum.lita.org 
Library Technology Conference (LibTechConf): libtechconf.org 

Related Technology Conferences 
THATCamp: thatcamp.org  
Brick & Click: www.nwmissouri.edu/library/brickandclick 
LOEX conferences: http://loex.org/conferences.php  
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Technology News Sources 

TechCrunch.com 
ZDNet.com 
ArsTechnica.com 
Slashdot.org 
Hacker News: news.ycombinator.com 
MIT Technology Review: www.technologyreview.com/ 

Gadgets & Reviews 

CNET.com 
Engadget.com 
Gizmag.com 
Gizmodo.com 
The Verge - Tech: www.theverge.com/tech 
Kickstarter Technology projects: www.kickstarter.com/discover/categories/technology 

Technology Conferences 

CES: cesweb.com 
Digital Entertainment World (DEW): dewexpo.com 
E3, the Electronic Entertainment Expo: e3expo.com 
Game Developers Conference (GDC): gdconf.com 
Mobile World Congress: mobileworldcongress.com 
Nonprofit Technology Conference (NTC): www.nten.org/ntc 
SXSW Interactive: www.sxsw.com/interactive 
TecHomeX: techomex.com 

Online Library Training or Guides 
MLS Guides: guides.masslibsystem.org 
WebJunction (OCLC): www.webjunction.org 
InfoPeople: infopeople.org 
TechSoup: www.techsoupforlibraries.org 
ALA Store, eLearning: www.alastore.ala.org/SearchResult.aspx?CategoryID=281 
Library Journal professional development: learn.libraryjournal.com 
ALA - LITA: www.ala.org/lita/learning/online 
T is For Training: tisfortraining.wordpress.com 
NCompass Live: nlc.nebraska.gov/NCompassLive 
Kixal: kixal.com/workshops 
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Online General or Technology Training 

Online Learning Tips & Resources (from Boston PL): guides.bpl.org/onlinelearning 
Lynda.com (via Brookline PL) 
Mango Languages (via Brookline PL) 
Gale Courses (via Boston PL): www.bpl.org/electronic/alpha.asp#g 
edX.org 
Coursera.org 
Floqq.com 
Khan Academy: khanacademy.org 
Goodwill Learn Free: www.gcflearnfree.org 
General Assembly: generalassemb.ly 
Udemy: www.udemy.com 
New Horizons: www.newhorizons.com 
Idealware.org 

Soft Skills 
MindTools.com 
Training magazine: www.trainingmag.com 
Vocations & Career Collection (via Brookline PL) 
Career Guides (via Boston PL): guides.bpl.org/careers 
Career Transitions (via Boston PL): www.bpl.org/electronic/alpha.asp#c 

Training Resources 
Design Your Workshop from the Science Education Center at Carlton College: serc.carleton.edu/
NAGTWorkshops/leadership/designing.html 
Planning a Workshop from MindTools: www.mindtools.com/pages/article/PlanningAWorkshop.htm 
How to Develop a Training Workshop & more from eHow: www.ehow.com/how_4965163_develop-training-
workshop.html 

Books & Articles 
Emerging Technologies: a Primer for Librarians, Jennifer Koerber & Michael Sauers, Rowman & Littlefield, 2015. 
The Accidental Technology Trainer: A Guide for Libraries, Stephanie Gerding, Information Today, 2007. 
Technology Training in Libraries, Sarah Houghton, ALA TechSource, 2010, part of The Tech Set. 
DIY Professional Development: Resource Roundup: www.edutopia.org/diy-professional-development-resources 
Developing a (Personal) Professional Development Plan: www.acrystelle.com/developing-a-personal-pd-plan-a-
presentation 
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